Management Fund or through other "self-insurance" accepted by the Lessor in writing,
keep th" Properly insured during the term of this Lease against lois or damage by fire and
other risks embraced by coverage of the type now known as the broad form ofextended
coverage, in an amount not less than Four Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars
($4,600,000.00). Except as otherwise provided by this Agreement, the Development
Agreement or otherwise agreed by the City, in writing, any inswance proceeds paid to the
Lessee and./or the Lessor as a result of damage or destruction of the Pioperly or
Improvements shall be used to repair, rebuild and restore the Property.